### United States of America, ss:

FILED

THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MAY 2 4 2016

14-1175

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD OF CALIFORNIA.

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

Petitioner

v.

#### GILBERT P. HYATT

To the Honorable the Justices of the Supreme Court of Nevada.

### **GREETINGS:**

Supreme Court of Nevada case, FRANCHISE TAX BOARD OF CALIFORNIA, Appellant/Cross-Respondent v. GILBERT P. HYATT, Respondent/Cross-Appellant, No. 53264, was submitted to the SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES on the petition for writ of certiorari and the response thereto; and the Court having granted the petition.

It is ordered and adjudged on April 19, 2016, by this Court that the judgment of the above court in this cause is vacated with costs, and the cause is remanded to the Supreme Court of Nevada for further proceedings not inconsistent with the opinion of this Court.

THIS CAUSE IS REMANDED to you in order that such proceedings may be had in the said cause, in conformity with the judgment of this Court above stated, as accord with right and justice, and the Constitution and Laws of the United States.

Witness the Honorable **JOHN G. ROBERTS, JR.,** Chief Justice of the United States, the 19th day of April, in the year Two Thousand and Sixteen.

Printing of record:

\$3,778.50

Clerk's costs:

\$4,078.50

CODY SCOTT S. HARRIS

Court of the United States

Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States

16-110184

## Supreme Court of the United States

No. 14-1175

### FRANCHISE TAX BOARD OF CALIFORNIA,

Petitioner

v.

### GILBERT P. HYATT

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI to the Supreme Court of Nevada.

THIS CAUSE came on to be heard on the transcript of the record from the above court and was argued by counsel.

ON CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, it is ordered and adjudged by this

Court that the judgment of the above court is vacated with costs, and the case is remanded
to the Supreme Court of Nevada for further proceedings not inconsistent with the opinion of
this Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the petitioner the Franchise Tax Board of California recover from Gilbert P. Hyatt Four Thousand Seventy-eight Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$4,078.50) for costs herein expended.

April 19, 2016

Printing of record:

\$3,778.50

Clerk's costs: <u>300.00</u> \$4,078.50

A The opy SCOTT S. HARRIS

Classed the opposite Court of the United States

# Supreme Court of the United States Office of the Clerk Washington, DC 20543-0001

Scott S. Harris Clerk of the Court (202) 479-3011

May 23, 2016

Mr. Paul D. Clement, Esq. Bancroft PLLC 500 New Jersey Ave., N. W. Seventh Floor Washington, D. C. 20001

> Re: Franchise Tax Board of California v. Gilbert P. Hyatt, No. 14-1175

Dear Mr. Clement:

cc:

Today, a certified copy of the mandate and a certified copy of the judgment of this Court in the above-entitled case were emailed to the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Nevada.

The petitioner is given recovery of costs in this Court as follows:

Printing of record:

\$3,778.50

Clerk's costs:

300.00 \$4,078.50

This amount may be collected from the respondent.

Sincerely,

SCOTT S. HARRIS, Clerk

Bv

Hervé Bocage

Judgments/Mandates Clerk

Mr. H. Bartow Farr, Esq. Clerk, Supreme Court of Nevada (Your docket No. 53264)